

DITEM NO.79
[In Chamber]

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. _____/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4206/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 02/06/2006 in CRLA No. 1346/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHIMSHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for recall of order dated 19.7.2007 and restoration of the SLP)
(with office report dated 7.9.2007)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The order dated 19.7.2007 is recalled and the special
leave petition is restored.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master